TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATRONIC INTERNATIONAL GMBH		I11/18/2009 I	Gesellschaft mit beschrankter Haftung: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMEFORGE PRODUCTIONS GMBH	
Street Address:	s: Albert-Nestler-Str. 8 76131	
City:	Karlsruhe	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Gesellschaft mit beschrankter Haftung: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3414521	COUCH POTATO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: marapakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Mack Crandall

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GKS 0139 TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900150084 REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0233

341452

CH \$40,00

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Mack Crandall		
Signature:	/molly mack crandall/		
Date:	12/16/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ATRONIC INTERNATIONAL GMBH., a German Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, with its principal place of business at Borsigstr. 26, 32312 Lübbecke, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and registration thereof in the United States Trademark Office:

> Reg. No. Mark **Issued** 3,414,521 COUCH POTATO 04/22/2008

WHEREAS, GAMEFORGE Productions GmbH, a German Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, with its principal place of business at Albert-Nestler-Str. 8 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

ATRONIC INTERNATIONAL GMBH., Assignor

Y: A MANDER IP

Dated: 1/18/09

RECORDED: 12/16/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0235